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Kamehameha Swim Club at any time throughout the year.

CHA

CHA SWIM CLUB (EAST)

The Kamehameha Swim Club is a member of USA Swimming and Hawaiian Swimming. Swimmers are welcome to tryout for the
Go to theoahuclub.com and click on ‘KSC Swim Team’ for tryout
requests. Swimmer tryouts are up to 3 days to determine level placement. Practice times are listed below. There are two pool sites
on Oahu, east (Oahu Club) and west (Kamehameha School). The Kamehameha Swim Club at the Oahu Club is open to both Oahu
Club members and nonmembers. Our swim program also offers water polo for boys and girls ages 8-18 for an additional fee.

For more information please check out our website at kamehamehaswimclub.com or call 395-3300

GROUP DAYS
Junior Bronze/Bronze | (AGES 6-10) Mon/Wed/Fri
Bronze Il (AGES 9 & OVER) Tues/Wed/Thurs/Fri
Jr Silver (AGES 9 & over) Mon/Tues/Thurs/Fri
Jr Silver Il (AGES 9 & over) Mon/Thurs/Fri
Tuesday
Silver (AGES 11 & over) Tues/Wed/Fri
Junior Gold (AGES 11-over) Mon/Wed/Thurs/Fri
Junior Gold I (AGES 11-over) Monday-Friday
Gold (AGES 13-over) Monday-Friday
Gold Il (AGES 13-over) Monday-Friday
Senior Gold (AGES 14-over) Monday-Friday
Senior Elite (AGES 14-over) Monday-Friday

Saturday as Schedule Jr Silver Level/Jr Gold Level/Gold Level/Senior Level
Weekday AM Gold/Senior Level)

JUNIOR WATER POLO
INTERMEDIATE WATER POLO

*** CHECK THE SWIM TEAM CALENDAR AT kamehamehaswimclub.com for Saturday practice times and locations ***

PRACTICE SCHEDULE

PRACTICE TIMES

(AGES 8-12)

(AGES 12-18)

Sunday
Sunday

kk

3:30pm-4:30pm
3:30pm-4:30pm
3:30pm-5:00pm
3:30pm-5:00pm
3:300m-5:00pm

5:00pm-6:30pm
4:30pm -6:30pm
4:30PM-6:30PM
4:30pm -6:30pm
4:00PM-6:30PM

4:30pm-6:30pm
4:00pm-6:30pm

4:30pm-6:55pm
5:30pm-7:00pm

CHECK WEBSITE FOR CURRENT PRACTICE TIMES

Jr Bronze/Bronze1
Bronze 2

Jr Silver

Silver

Jr Gold

Gold

Sr Gold

Water Polo

Kamehameha Swim Club New Registration
Annual USA Swim Registration

Annual Equipment Fee

Kamehameha Swim Club Training Fees

Member
$ 75.00
$ 75.00
$ 105.00
$ 105.00
$110.00
$120.00
$ 130.00
$ 35.00
$ 135.00
$ 75.00
$ 25.00

Program Member

$ 95.00
$ 95.00
$125.00
$125.00
$ 130.00
$ 130.00
$ 150.00
$ 35.00
$ 135.00
$ 75.00
$ 25.00
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Oahu Club Program Membership Fee - $ 50.00

2"d Child discount $10 month/3 or more $15.00 per month

STEPS FOR NEW KSC REGISTRATION

. Email the team website at kamehamehaswimclub.com by clicking on CONTACT US

on the left side of the homepage. Request a tryout and group placement for your
swimmer.

After tryout and securing a group for your swimmer, visit
kamehamehaswimclub.com and click on START REGISTRATION on the left side of
the homepage.

. Follow steps for online registration which will include emailing a copy of completed

USA Swimming form and birth certificate to Kanoa at swimksc@gmail.com

. If you have received notification from the system indicating that your registration

and payment have been processed, and have sent in your swimmer’s USA Swimming
registration and birth certificate to our Registrar, part one of the registration is
complete.

. A 'link for billing of your training fees through the Oahu Club will be emailed to you

after part one of the registration process is completed. After completion of the Oahu
Club signup and when you have received a confirmation email your swimmer may
attend KSC practice.

After completing Steps 1-5 your swimmer can return to the pool
as a registered KSC swimmer!
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