

## KAMEHAMEHA SWIM CLUB (EAST)

The Kamehameha Swim Club is a member of USA Swimming and Hawaiian Swimming. Swimmers are welcome to tryout for the Kamehameha Swim Club at any time throughout the year. Go to <a href="theoahuclub.com">theoahuclub.com</a> and click on 'KSC Swim Team' for tryout requests. Swimmer tryouts are up to 3 days to determine level placement. Practice times are listed below. There are two pool sites on Oahu, east (Oahu Club) and west (Kamehameha School). The Kamehameha Swim Club at the Oahu Club is open to both Oahu Club members and nonmembers. Our swim program also offers water polo for boys and girls ages 8-18 for an additional fee.

For more information please check out our website at kamehamehaswimclub.com or call 395-3300

## PRACTICE SCHEDULE

<u>GROUP</u>		<u>DAYS</u>	PRACTICE TIMES
Junior Bronze/Bronze I Bronze II Jr Silver Jr Silver II	(AGES 6-10) (AGES 9 & OVER) (AGES 9 & over) (AGES 9 & over)	Mon/Wed/Fri Tues/Wed/Thurs/Fri Mon/Tues/Thurs/Fri Mon/Thurs/Fri Tuesday	3:30pm-4:30pm 3:30pm-4:30pm 3:30pm-5:00pm 3:30pm-5:00pm 3:30om-5:00pm
Silver Junior Gold Junior Gold II Gold Gold II	(AGES 11 & over) (AGES 11-over) (AGES 11-over) (AGES 13-over) (AGES 13-over)	Tues/Wed/Fri Mon/Wed/Thurs/Fri Monday-Friday Monday-Friday Monday-Friday	5:00pm-6:30pm 4:30pm -6:30pm 4:30PM-6:30PM 4:30pm -6:30pm 4:00PM-6:30PM
Senior Gold Senior Elite	•	Monday-Friday Monday-Friday Ir Silver Level/Jr Gold Level/Go eekday AM Gold/Senior Level	

\*\*\*

JUNIOR WATER POLO (AGES 8-12) Sunday 4:30pm-6:55pm INTERMEDIATE WATER POLO (AGES 12-18) Sunday 5:30pm-7:00pm

\*\*\* CHECK THE SWIM TEAM CALENDAR AT <u>kamehamehaswimclub.com</u> for Saturday practice times and locations \*\*\*

CHECK WEBSITE FOR CURRENT PRACTICE TIMES

## Kamehameha Swim Club Training Fees

Monthly	<u>Member</u>	<u>Program Member</u>
Jr Bronze/Bronze1	\$ 75.00	\$ 95.00
Bronze 2	\$ 75.00	\$ 95.00
Jr Silver	\$ 105.00	\$ 125.00
Silver	\$ 105.00	\$ 125.00
Jr Gold	\$ 110.00	\$ 130.00
Gold	\$ 120.00	\$ 130.00
Sr Gold	\$ 130.00	\$ 150.00
Water Polo	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
Kamehameha Swim Club New Registration	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
Annual USA Swim Registration	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
Annual Equipment Fee	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00



Oahu Club Program Membership Fee

\$ 50.00

2<sup>nd</sup> Child discount \$10 month/3 or more \$15.00 per month

## STEPS FOR NEW KSC REGISTRATION

- 1. Email the team website at <u>kamehamehaswimclub.com</u> by clicking on CONTACT US on the left side of the homepage. Request a tryout and group placement for your swimmer.
- 2. After tryout and securing a group for your swimmer, visit <a href="kamehaswimclub.com">kamehaswimclub.com</a> and click on START REGISTRATION on the left side of the homepage.
- 3. Follow steps for online registration which will include emailing a copy of completed USA Swimming form and birth certificate to Kanoa at <a href="mailto:swimksc@gmail.com">swimksc@gmail.com</a>
- 4. If you have received notification from the system indicating that your registration and payment have been processed, and have sent in your swimmer's USA Swimming registration and birth certificate to our Registrar, part one of the registration is complete.
- 5. A link for billing of your training fees through the Oahu Club will be emailed to you after part one of the registration process is completed. After completion of the Oahu Club signup and when you have received a confirmation email your swimmer may attend KSC practice.

After completing Steps 1-5 your swimmer can return to the pool as a registered KSC swimmer!